

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 3372/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-12-2023 in WA No. 1037/2023 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam]

THE RESERVE BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.T. MANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 33514/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 147243/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No. 33513/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 04-12-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., AOR
Mr. Nisha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yashvardhan Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anshula Laroriya, Adv.
Ms. Jagriti Bharti, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yohannan I, Adv.
(For Resp. No.1) Ms. Aishwarya Mary Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Manu Krishnan G, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Submissions are heard.

Judgment is reserved.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)